RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Work Session with the Division of Natural Resources, Navajo Nation Land Department, General Land Development Department, Navajo Nation Telecommunications Regulatory Commission, Vertical Bridge and Communication Stakeholders

Thursday, May 18, 2023 9:00 a.m.

<u>AGENDA</u> (CONTINUATION)

		(0	CONTINUATION)	
PRESIDING:		Hon. Brenda Jesus, <i>Chairperson</i> Hon. Casey Allen Johnson, <i>Vice-Chairperson</i> Navajo Nation Division of Economic Development Karigan Professional Office Complex Highway 264, 100 Taylor Road St. Michaels, Arizona 86511		
LOCATION:				
		via Telecommun Call-In Number: Meeting ID: Passcode:	ication 1-669-900-6833 732-628-2566 86515	
1.	Welcome;	Roll Call; Invocation	n; and Introduction	
	[] Brenda [] Rickie N		_] Casey Allen Johnson (VC) _] Danny Simpson	[] Shawna Ann Claw [] Otto Tso
2.	Purpose of the Work Session: The Resources and Development Committee will be continuing its work session with the Division of Natural Resources, Navajo Nation Land Department, General Land Development Department, Navajo Telecommunications Regulatory Commission (NTRC), Vertical Bridge and Communication Stakeholders to continue the discuss on the inventory of cell towers on the Navajo Nation and the finalized draft telecommunication regulations.			
3.	Presentations/Discussions:			
	 a. Presentation Recap by Vertical Bridge, Navajo Tribal Utility Authority and NTRC on the Inventory of Cell Towers on the Navajo Nation. 			
	b. Presenta	tation Recap by the Division of Natural Resources and NTRC on the Finalized		

Draft Telecommunication Regulations to be Introduced by Legislation.

Colocations, and the Finalized Draft Telecommunication Regulations.

c. Discussion (Continuation) on the Inventory of Cell Towers on the Navajo Nation and

- 4. Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups
- 5. Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment